
 

660 Brownsey Avenue 
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada   V9L 1C2 

T (250) 746-4185 |  F (250) 746-4187  |  reception@qms.bc.ca 

www.qms.bc.ca 
 

 

Home for the Weekend (5 Day Boarder) Bus Schedule – 2016-2017 
 

SUNDAY DEPARTURE SCHEDULE:  
(Stop locations dependant on riders) 
 
Sunday 
4:30 pm  Woodgrove Mall (Chapters/Starbucks) 
4:45 pm  Departure Bay Ferry Terminal  
5:30 pm  Duke Point Ferry Terminal  
5:50 pm  Ladysmith – Coronation Square 
6:15 pm  Salt Spring Island Ferry 
6:40 pm  QMS 
 
Please note that if there is a holiday on Monday the bus will run on Monday at the above 
times. 
 

These are bus stop departure times. Please be sure that students are at the bus stop 5 minutes 
before the times indicated. Due to extremely tight schedules, there will be a ‘no wait’ policy. If 
you miss the bus at your regular location, you may catch it at any other stop on route. Please 
call the driver and let him/her know where you will catch up. 
 

FRIDAY AFTERNOON DEPARTURE/ARRIVAL TIMES:  (*Note this schedule accommodates BC  

Ferries stops, which are necessary for our 5 Day Boarders. Stop locations dependant on riders.) 
 

Friday  3:10pm (Departure Bay & Duke Point)  

Bus Driver:  250-701-3754 or 250-246-0375  

3:10 pm Leave QMS  
3:20 pm Henry Rd. B & K Tire  

3:40 pm     Coronation Square, Ladysmith  

3:50 pm     49th Parallel, Ladysmith  

4:10 pm     Moose Lodge, Chase River  
4:15 pm Tim Horton’s (Comox Rd.)  
4:25 pm Departure Bay Ferry Terminal (5:00pm sailing)  
4:30 pm Brooks Landing Mall  
4:35 pm North Nanaimo Town Centre (Rutherford) South Side Sears 
4:45 pm     Woodgrove Mall (Chapters/ Starbucks) 

 

5:35 pm Duke Point Ferry Terminal (5:45pm sailing)  
  

 
If the bus is running significantly off schedule (15 minutes), students will call their parents from 
the bus. 
 

Parents will be notified of any changes to this schedule. 
 


